MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, LATUR

MIMSR Campus, Ambajogai Road, Latur, Maharashtra, India— 413531
Phone No. (02382) 228135, Fax No. (02382) 227246, Email: miplatur@gmail.com

Institute | 15% NRI
Sr. 3 . 85% State| Quota Quota Rs.
No Subject Fees Details Quota Rs. | Rs, (ap to| (up to5 Remark
' 4 Times Times
Tuition Fees 1,11,959 | 447,836 | 5,59,795 | Per Year
Development Fees 12,541 50,164 62,705 Per Year
01 | Miscrlodedetal | [EVEGIY EIGORI gyg00 ) 107600 (20700 | Goe Time
02 | Neuro Physiotherapy | ¢¢S
03 | Cardiovascular & I\K/I.[{iHSSli\Sliwznedh,
Respiratory PT N AR 400 400 400 One Time
. Development Fees
04 | Community (1" Year Only)
~tiysioiierapy ASYIP Fees 605 605 605 | One Time
05 | Sports Physiotherapy
Caution Money
Deposit 20,000 20,000 20,000 One Time
(Refundable)
Total Rs 1,56,205 | 5,29,705 | 6,54,205

Demand Draft should be drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of “Principal Maharashtra
Institute of Physiotherapy “Payable at Latur Branch.

Note: - A

1. If any candidate leaves the course after cutoff date of admission or during the course, he/she will
have to pay full fees of the entire course i.e. for 2 years, applicable at that time.

2. No Students from Reserve Category is entitled for any type of Freeship/Scholarship/ EBC from Govt.
or any other Competent Authority.

3. Subject to change in Tuition & Development fees as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai.

4. At the time of admission all students must submit affidavit for fee on Rs. 100/~ Bond paper with
notary (Annexure-1)

5. The details of Admission Process are available on State Common Entrance Test Cell,
Maharashtra, Mumbai. Candidate should follow the website www.mahacet.org for further
updates.

2. Hostel Accommodation (Optional)
1 *Hostel Fees Per 40,000 to Deman(.i Draft should be drawn on Nationalized
Year 1,30,000 Bank in favour of “Principal Maharashtra
5 ) Hostel Deposit Qne 50.000 Institute of Physiotherapy” Payable at Latur
; (Refundable) Time : branch.

S ahage e

1 ahaMahdrashied itdtefe of Physiotherapy,
Physiothetapy, Latur-413 531

Note: B *Hostel fees will be subject to revision by the Management. For further details see college
website www.mitmip.edu.in and N0t1ce Board

Date :- 02/12/2025
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candidates for PG- MPT Admission for the
Academic Year 2025-2026

MAHARASHTRA INSTfTUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, LATUR
t of Original Certificates and 02 sets of attested Xerox copies to be submitted by the

% Na gn“o‘f the Student:- A Date: / /2025
No.. List of required Original Documents with 02 Xerox copy sets Remark

1 | Online downloaded application form of State PGP-CET-2025

2 | Copy of online downloaded Admit Card of PGP-CET-2025

3 | Copy of Online downloaded PGP-CET-2025- Score Card/Statement of Marks

4 | Provisional Selection Letter State CET CELL Mumbai.

5 Nationality certificate/Valid Indian Passport/Birth certificate endorsed with Nationality
as “Indian” on it.

6 | Domicile certificate of state of Maharashtra

7 | SSC Statement of Marks

8 | SSC Passing Certificate

9 | HSC Statement of Marks

10 | HSC Passing Certificate

11 | First to Final B.P.Th Marks Sheet

12 | Attempt certificate (B.P.Th) issued by Head of the Institution (First, Second, Third,Final)

13 | B.P.Th Passing & Degree Certificate

14 | Permanent Registration/Provisional Registration certificate of OTPT Council

15 Intemsh?p completion certificate issued by University/College.
Internship completion should not be later than 30/10/2025 (As per PGP Brochure)

16 | Medical Fitness certificate PGP Brochure 2025 (As per PGP Brochure 2025 Annexure-L)

17 | Caste Certificate (if applicable)

18 | Caste Validity certificate (if applicable)
Non creamy Layer certificate for ( VI, NT-1, NT-2, NT-3, OBC, SBC)

19 | The certificate in the name of parent in prescribed Proforma stating that it is valid up to
31/03/2026 (Latest) (if applicable)

20 Eligibility certificate for Economically weaker Sections Prescribed format (EWS) issued
by a competent Authority Government of Maharashtra for academic Year.2025-26

21 | Leaving Certificate Stating Religion (B.P.Th)

2 Affidavit GAP certificate after completion of Internship certified by Executive
Magistrate (if applicable)

23 | Migration certificate (if applicable)
Income certificate-Form No. 16/ Income Tax Returns/ Tahshil certificate (both Parents up to Rs. 8

24 | Lakhs.) for the Year 2024-25 for (VI.NT-1, NT-2,NT-3,0BC, SBC & Open/EBC category
students only. ( As per GR dated 16 December 2017)

25 | Aadhar Card, PAN Card (Student, Parents) & Passport Photo-4

26 | Election Voter Card
Certificate from Head of Institute showing that the Physiotherapy College/Institute from

27 | which the candidate has passed (B.P.Th) Examination is recognized/erstwhile OTPT

n Council

28 | Copy of receipt of online fee payment for Rs. 3000/-

29 | Student Bank Passbook Xerox

30 | Undertaking for fees on Rs.100/-Stamp paper duly Notarized (as per format Annexure-1)

3] Colored Scanned copies of all abqve each original documents in soft copy (PDF) size up
to 300kb separate in pen drive which is readable and correct. & Scan Passport Size

Details of Received Bank Demand Draft. (D.D)
Amount

Sr. No. Name of the Bank & Branch D.D. No. Date
i A‘E“\TU E‘%\

Receiver’s Signature




Annexure-1

(Undertakmg on Rs.100 Stamp Paper & Notary Compulsory)
(Line Spacing must be 1.5 in Paragraph)

S

;%€3T?\\

Undertaking
Son/Daughter/Wife
of Shri (Parents Name) Indian Inhabitant, residing
at | (Full Address) do solemnly affirm

and state as under.

1. I Say that I have appeared for the PGP CET-2025 examination conducted by State Common
Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai and secure admission through the Commissioner, Common
Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai for the academic year 2025-26 in Maharashtra Institute of
Physiotherapy, Latur. (Maharashtra)

2. I say that I am fully aware I have been provisionally selected to the Maharashtra Institute of
Physiotherapy, Latur for Master of Physiotherapy PG Course through 85% State Quota/
15%NRI/ Against NRI Quota under OPEN/ EWS/ SEBC/ OBC/ VJ-DT/ NT-1/ NT-2/ NT-
3/ SC/ ST Category for the academic year 2025-26 & I am also given instruction by the
college that my admission will be finally Granted by DMER, Mumbai, Admission Regulating
Authority, Mumbai & Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. If any office raise
query in admission of my candidate, their Documents & Other requirement. I am liable to clear
or submit necessary information to College & concern offices.

3. I say that at the time of securing my First year admission I have paid a sum of
Rs. /- as a Tuition and Development fees for MPT Course and I will paid same
fees for next One Year (II Year).

4. Isay that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision at any time.
In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, I
hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 07 days from
being notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of
the fees for any reason whatsoever.

5. I Say that Maharashtra Institute of Physiotherapy, Latur have given all information about PGP-
2025 admission process hence me & my parents agree to take provisional admission for A. Y.
2025-26.

» 6. I Say that, I agree that, if my child does not complete the course, I am ready to pay the full fees
of the next year's and penalty as per PGP-CET Brochure.

Solemnly affirmed at Latur
This day of
Identified by me:

Signature of Parents
Name:

Signature of Student
Name:




